



Colorado Water Conservation Board

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

> Southwest – Canal Diversion Rehabilitation Phase 1 POGG1 2018-947

April 4, 2019

Florida Consolidated Ditch Company Attn: Mr. Roger Cole, Board President 1053 Main Avenue, Suite 102 Durango, CO 81301

Dear Grantee:

We are pleased to inform you that the Colorado Department of Natural Resources, Colorado Water Conservation Board (CWCB) has approved your extension request for funding pursuant to the WSRF Grant Program ("Program"). This letter authorizes you to proceed with the Florida Canal Diversion Rehabilitation Project ("Project") in accordance with the terms of this Grant Award Letter.

Attached to this letter are the terms and conditions of your Grant. Please review these terms and conditions, as they are requirements of this Grant to which you, Florida Consolidated Ditch Company, agree by accepting the Grant Funds.

The WSRF Criteria & Guidelines can be located on our website for additional information. If you have any questions or concerns regarding the project, please contact Anna Mauss, Project Manager at 303-866-3441 or at Anna.Mauss@state.co.us. Please send the 6-month progress reports and invoices directly to the Project Manager and cc me at <u>Dori.vigil@state.co.us</u>.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

//s//

Doriann Vigil Program Assistant II O 303-866-3441 ext. 3250 1313 Sherman Street, Rm. 719, Denver, CO 80203 Dori.vigil@state.co.us / cwcb.state.co.com





STATE OF COLORADO

Department of Natural Resources

ORDER				*****IMP	ORTANT****			
Number:	POGG1,PDAA,201800000		The order number and line number must appear on all					
Date:	4/4/19		invoices, packing slips, cartons, and correspondence.					
Description:			BILL TO)				
Roll Document from 2018 to 2019 PDAA 2500 WSRF FLORIDA_CANAL			COLORADO WATER BOARD CONSERVATION 1313 SHERMAN STREET, ROOM 718 DENVER, CO 80203					
Expiration D	ate: 05/31/20		SHIP TC					
BUYER								
Buyer:				COLORADO WATER BOARD CONSERVATION				
Email: VENDOR				1313 SHERMAN STREET, ROOM 718				
	ONSOLIDATED DITCH CO	MPANY	DENVE	ER, CO 80203				
1053 Main A								
DURANGO,								
Domitioo,	0001301	SHIPPIN	SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS					
		Delivery/Install Date: -						
Contact:			FOB:		FOB Dest, Fi	reight		
Phone:					Allowed			
VENDOR INS	STRUCTIONS							
EVTENIDED	DESCRIPTION							
TIME EXTER		UOM	ΟΤΧ	Unit Cost	Total Cost	MSDS Req.		
Line Item	Commodity/Item Code G1000	UOM	QTY 0	Unit Cost 0.00	Total Cost \$45.000.00			
Description:	PDAA 2500 WSRF FLORI	DA CANA	-		φ-3,000.00			
Service From			rvice To:	05/31/20				
Line Item	Commodity/Item Code		ΟΤΥ	Unit Cost	Total Cost	MSDS Req.		
2	G1000		0	0.00	\$54,000.00			
Description:	PDAA 2500 WSRF FLORI	DA_CANA	L DIV REF	HAB_PH I				
Service From	05/17/18	Se	rvice To:	05/31/20				
TERMS AND	O CONDITIONS							
		dallan anan	t_award_ter	ms-conditions				
https://www.c	colorado.gov/pacific/osc/small	-donar-gran	i-awaiu-ici	Ins-conditions				
-	colorado.gov/pacific/osc/small R MODIFICATION	-donar-gran	t-award-ter					



STATE OF COLORADO

Department of Natural Resources

Time extension

DOCUMENT TOTAL = \$99,000.00

Florida Consolidated Ditch Company PO Box 2138 Durango Co 81302

March 11, 2019

Via E-Mail: anna.mauss@state.co.us

Anna Mauss, P.E. Colorado Water Conservation Board 1313 Sherman Street Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

Re: Florida Consolidated Ditch Company Request for Extension: of Florida Canal Diversion Structure Grant PDAA 2500 WSRF Florida Canal Diversion Rehabilitation Project Phase 1 (Project).

Dear Anna:

The Florida Consolidated Ditch Company (FCDC) is requesting a one-year extension (extended until 5/31/20) for the Florida Canal Diversion Structure Improvement Project WSRF Grant Number POGG1, PDAA,201800000947. This grant was funded for \$99,000 on 5/17/18 and expires on 5/31/19.

There have been negotiation delays with the land owner that have caused unforeseen delays with the project. We feel we are making good progress. An updated Exhibit B schedule is attached.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact Pete Foster, Wright Water Engineers, Inc at (970) 259-7411.

Contact information for the FCDC is:

Roger Cole, President <u>coleranchhay@durango.net</u> Jessica Mitchell, Administration <u>floridaditch@gmail.com</u> 970-749-1692

Sincerely,

J. Rojer Cole

Roger Cole President, Florida Consolidated Ditch Company

Anna Mauss March 11, 2019 Page 2

CC: Dori Vigil Dori.vigil@state.co.us

Enclosures:

Updated Exhibit B



COLORADO Colorado Water Conservation Board

			Department of Natural Resou	rces		м
	C	olorado Water Co	onservation Board			
			Reserve Fund			
		GET AND SCHEDULE - [Direct & Indirect (Admin	nistrative) Costs		
Date: Marc						
	vity Name: Florida Canal Diversion Structure Rel	nabilitation Project				
the second s	Florida Consolidated Ditch Company					
<u>Task No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Start Date</u>	End Date	<u>Matching Funds</u> (cash & in-kind)	<u>WSRF Funds</u> (Basin & Statewide combined)	<u>Total</u>
Task 1	Engineer Design Services	5/2018	05/31/2020	\$114,000	\$99,000	\$213,000 \$0
						\$(\$(
						\$0 \$0
						\$0 \$0
						\$0 \$0
						\$0 \$0
			Total	\$114,000	\$99,000	\$213,000